

## CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

#### **UTQIAGVIK CITY COUNCIL**

#### **Canvassing Meeting**

Monday, October 7, 2024 at 12:00pm

Zoom Meeting ID 823 0706 6848

Join by phone: 1-888-788-0099

Nathaniel Olemaun, Jr., Mayor Emeritus, City Hall Administration Building
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

#### To the General Public:

You are hereby notified that the Utqiagvik City Council Canvassing Meeting is scheduled for October 7, 2024 at 12:00 PM Alaska time in the City Council Chambers, Nathaniel Olemaun, Jr., Mayor Emeritus, City Hall, Administration Building, Utqiagvik, Alaska.

For more information, please contact the City of Utqiagvik at 852-5211.

Mary V. Patkotak, City Clerk

10/02/24

Date



### CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

# Utqiagvik City Council Canvassing Meeting Monday, October 7, 2024 at 12:00 pm Nathaniel Olemaun, Jr., Mayor Emeritus City Hall, Administration Building City Council Chambers

- A. Call to Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Invocation
- **D. Introduction of Guests**
- E. Approval of Agenda
- F. Canvassing of Question & Absentee Ballots
- **G. Election Official Results**
- H. Certification of General Election 2024 October 1, 2024
- I. Oath of Office
  - a. City Council Seat C
  - b. City Council Seat D
- J. Recognition of Judges Certificates
- K. Setting of Next Meeting

October Regular Meeting - Thursday, October 24, 2024 at 5:30 pm

L. Adjournment